sEcTloN 501-12Gl00
ITA8LE AI
LOW VOLTAGE AC AND DC SIGNALS
Multiply the* values by 3 when computing dc cunent drain, except for 7F buzzer or bell.
May also be opemted with 16- to 20-cycle ringing cunent. Effective impedance is then 850 ohms and approximately
3500 ohms in series with 2-gf capacitor.
f
2.O7 The armature and contacts of the 7F buzzer

buzzers can be set with the adjusting screw
(Fig. 6).
ORDERING GUIDE OPERATING FEATURES
SIGNAL CODE REPLACED BY
VOLTAGE RANGE
APPROX
DC
RES*
APPROXIMATE
AC CURRENT
IN MA
Trc
(voLTs)
so-60
CYCLES
AC MtN MAX
Bell
7A-49 L4-40 25-50 270 32 tc
7C-49 2-5 4-9 2.6 135 200
7D-49 3-10 6-18 15.8 80 185
7E-49 10-20 18-30 105 85 t25
7F -49 t 24-60 35-60 682 26 50
Buzzet
7F-49t 20-60 20-60 682 ID 40
KS-8108L2 3-4 3-4 -o 540 770
KS-8109L2 14-30 14-30 55 150 400
KS-8110L2 24-50 24-50 300 40 125
KS-20419L1 6-10 60 70 125
rss ro. sEcTtoN 50r-r20-r00
I TABLE C
'
MOUNTING BRACKETS OR ADAPTERS
t Adapters
No tes.'
1. The mounting screws ured to secure the 168-type backboud also hold the 604 bracket (Fig. 16).
2. 70B bracket mounts astride ringer coil and is fastened with the same screws that hold core to ringer frme. The
spade-tippnd leads on F terminal contact with the buzzer case. Bos is also provided on the ?0B bracket to ensure
adequate clearance.
3. The 65.4 (Fig. 1a) and 71A (Fig. 15) mount on the dial mounting plate with a dial mounting gew.
4. Where both ringer and buzzer signals ue needed in the* sets replace the C4A ringer with an HlA ringer. Mount
KS-type buzzers per (Fig. 10 and 11).
BUZZER
BRACKET
CODE
PARTS FURNISHED
WITH BRACKET
INTENDED USE RESTRICTED USE
7F
and No. 152A
Capacitor
448,
(2) Screws to mount
buzzer and 152.A cap.
(2) Screws for
mounting bracket
All 500 Series
Tel. Sets
44A (MD) bracket
not for use with
540-, 560-, and
592-type tel. sets
7F 60A
(Note 1)
(2) Screws to mount